GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:306
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2015
State Service Delivery Gateway
Kalvakuntla Smt. Kavitha

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:
Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:
(a) the progress achieved by various States in the country for the State Service Delivery Gateway (SSDG) programme, till date;
(b) the financial assistance provided to States under the programme in 2014-15, State-wise; and

(c) the details of consultants empanelled for implementing the projects in States, State-wise?

Answer

ANSWER

MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRIRAVISHANKAR PRASAD)

(@), (b) and (c): The details of implementation status, financial assistance provided by the Department in FY 2014-15, empanelled consultants and implementing agencies for State Service Delivery Gateway (SSDG) project, state-wise, are as follows:

S.N. States/UTs Fund Released 2014-15

(in Rupees) Implementation Status Consultant Implementing Agency (IA)
1 Andaman and Nicobar 4,30,10,000 Live E & YTCS

2 Andhra Pradesh Live KPMG Hewlett Packard

3 Arunachal Pradesh 86,32,720 Live HP Hewlett Packard
4 Assam 1,29,53,000 Live KPMG TCS

5 Bihar 0 Live KPMG L&T Infotech

6 Chandigarh 0 Selection of IA E & Y NA

7 Chhattisgarh 0 Live UTITSL TCS

8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 1,87,00,000 Implementation in progress UTITSL Accenture
9 Daman & Diu 3,54,00,000 Implementation in progress UTITSL Accenture
10 Delhi Selection of IA IL&FS NA

11 Goa 56,37,000 Live KPMG Infosys

12 Gujarat 0 Implementation in progress PwC Accenture
13 Haryana O Implementation in progress KPMG Infosys
14 Himachal Pradesh 0 Live KPMG Infosys

15 Jammu and Kashmir 0 Live IL&FS CDAC

16 Jharkhand O Implementation in progress E & Y TCS
17 Karnataka 0 Selection of IA PwC NA

18 Kerala O Live E & YTCS

19 Lakshadweep 0 DPR approval in progress KPMG NA
20 Madhya Pradesh 0 Live PwC TCS

21 Maharashtra 0 Implementation in progress IL&FS TCS
22 Manipur 62,09,241 Live PwC Accenture

23 Meghalaya 0O Live IL&FS Wipro

24 Mizoram 1,62,00,000 Live UTITSL TCS

25 Nagaland 83,00,000 Live PwC Accenture

26 Odisha 0 Selection of IA E & YNA

27 Puducherry 1,90,16,350 Live PwWC Infosys

28 Punjab 0 Live KPMG Hewlett Packard

29 Rajasthan 3,14,28,676 Live KPMG Wipro

30 Sikkim 1,08,49,000 Live UTITSL Accenture

31 Tamilnadu 4,01,25,000 Live IL&FS Wipro

32 Telangana 0 DPR not received NA NA

33 Tripura 1,11,00,000 Live IL&FS Wipro

34 Uttar Pradesh O Live IL&FS NIC

35 Uttarakhand 0 Selection of IA PwC NA

36 West Bengal 0 Live PwC Hewlett Packard

Total Rs. 26,75,60,987
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